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To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good day

The above refer.

Rose Selepe <rselepe@judiciary.org.za>

Tuesday, 17 August 2021 15:22
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jan@jcpretorius.co.za; jfwinnertz@gmail.com; siasnei@rsabar.com; agranove@gmail.com;
pamray1i8@gmail.com; mrokorkwa.a@gmeil.com; wenizel.iaw@hotmail.com;
wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte; colemanedward@gmail.com; dewetkeet@gmail.com;
ivh@ciubadvecates.co.za; nadiajohnstone@apaa.co.za; advmogale@outiook.com;
morakgoale@gmail.com; mpokroyait@global.co za; Karlien Markram;
ben.ridgard@vodamait.co.za; francoisvw@iawcircle.co.za; karin@yjinc.co.za; modiba
m.attorneys@gmail.com; info@rapeaattorneys.co.za; alexia@adv-vesicodewitt.com;
marx@advchambers.co.za; hazel@clubadvocates.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za;
nicolene@e-law.co.za; rgrober@fhsn.co.za; Adv Brendan lee; jvh@jvh.co.za
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; Gauteng Society of Advocates; National Bar Council; Nat forum of
adv; manager@brcokiynadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; ppv@ppv.co.za
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Enclosed herewith please find the attached roll with directives and the link.

Regards,

Rose Selepe
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

https:/[teams.microssfi.com/i/meetup-icin/19%3ameating ZiQ3ING
VICDkiOTawNSOONFiL.TkOZTOtNjYwZiVkiM2ZNIZik5 %40t hread.v2/0%co

ritext=%7b%22Tid%22%32%22c83225ca-8373-4723-balc-12202388723

2
2%22%2¢%2201d%22%22%22a7ca37cd5-32F4-4270-b1.24-18732a0f3c8T

%22%7d

DIRECTIVES:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below
link.

2. Ail draft orders should be sent via email to
Rislepe@judiciary.org.za in word format. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date,
etc. Including the below disclaimer:

“This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein,

duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submiffed elecfronically to the
Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the
electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of

this Order is deemed to be 16 Augusf 2021."

18 AUGUST 2021
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48,

49,

50.
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52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

MULTIFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS M E MPEMBA+1

FNB BANKLTD VS G M VILOEN+1

£ 0 MGGOROSC+1 VS M E MOTHAPO+1

LAD SECURITY VS COMMISSIONER SAPS+2
FAST ISSUER V5 YU-LIN CHAOU
OMNISOL SOLUTIONS LTD VS XYLOMED PHARMACETICALS
STD BANK LTD A C VAN DYK

S BALOYI VS R S BALOYI

| GAITSKIEL VS G A GAITSKILL

W VAN ZYL VS G VAN ZYL

EX PARTE; J C BEER&SPECTRA TYRES LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

| 1 LETEBELE

52333/18

48800/20

50560/20

54/2021

9511/20

33883/20

73042/18

24241721

56720/20

28367/21

58955/20

39863/20
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61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

STD BANK LTD

ABCUS INVESTMENT

EX PARTE: H F VAN NIEKERK +1

ABSA BANK LTD

J M VAN TONDER

W P NYATHIKAZI

FNB BANK LTD

ADVANCE WAREHOUSING

SB GUARANTEE

SJ HEYNEKE

STDBANKLTD

BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

B CEZECKOLI+1

MONTROSE CITY MEGA+1

V RANGASAMY+1

REGCOMS LTD

RAF

I M MOREKISI

BOKAMOSO SERVICES CC+2

H R DAVIS

RAF

SCENIC ROUTE TRADING+1

AFRICA FASHION HOUSE+2

59190/20

54332/20

32743/21

43805/20

38325/19

49837/12

58918/20

36953/20

17696/21

29581/19

37158/20

15591/21
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85. S | MAKHAFOLA V5 RAF 180/2019

86. EXPARTE: NS ALI+ 56181/20
87. JETREVENA+L VS 51 LUBIS! 34454/20
88. ADV KEET VS RAF 12282/16
89. FNB BANK LTD VS T N HLONGWANI 19576/20
80. FNB BANK LTD A H M GROBLER+1 9945/21

91. M M MOKOENA VS G SEWAPA 59655/20
92. KILLARNERY MALL VS MAHAHLWATECHNOLOGIES 23566/21

93. EX PARTE: J JACOBS 30503/21
94. EX PARTE: H THYS 33493/21
32590/21

95. EX PARTE: | DADA

96. EX PARTE: J H SWANEPOEL 35366/21




97. CHANGING TIDES VS J N W ERASMUS +1 65023/20




