Deon Gericke

From: Sent: To:	Rose Selepe <rselepe@judiciary.org.za> Tuesday, 17 August 2021 15:22 Zjaan Schoeman; angeliqueh@savage.co.za; mathewmpemba@gmail.com; nokuthula@tshwane.gov.za; antonio@shapiro-ledwaba.co.za; njvrlitigation@gmail.com; heila.basson@gmail.com; martin@mjhood.co.za; tristan@gkinc.co.za; wessels@lawcircle.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; jan@jcpretorius.co.za; jfwinnertz@gmail.com; siasnel@rsabar.com; agranova@gmail.com; pamray118@gmail.com; mrokonkwa.a@gmail.com; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte; colemanedward@gmail.com; dewetkeet@gmail.com; jvh@clubadvocates.co.za; nadia.johnstone@apaa.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; morakgoale@gmail.com; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; Karlien Markram; ben.ridgard@vodamail.co.za; francoisvw@lawcircle.co.za; karin@yjinc.co.za; modiba m.attorneys@gmail.com; info@rapeaattorneys.co.za; alexia@adv-vosloodewitt.com; marx@advchambers.co.za; hazel@clubadvocates.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za;</rselepe@judiciary.org.za>					
Cc:	nicolene@e-law.co.za; rgrober@fhsn.co.za; Adv Brendan lee; jvh@jvh.co.za admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Gauteng Society of Advocates; National Bar Council; Nat forum of adv; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; ppv@ppv.co.za					
Subject:	Unopposed Motion roll Before the Honourable Bokako AJ: 18 August 2021					
Attachments:	UNOPPOSED 18 AUGUST 2021 AJUDGE BOKAKO Final.rtf					
Good day						
The above refer						
Enclosed herewith please find the attached roll with directives and the link.						
Regards,						
Rose Selepe						
Disclaimer						
The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.						
This email has been sommed for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd , an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u> .						

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjQ3NG VIODktOTgwNS00NjFjLTk0ZTQtNjYwZjVkMl2NlZjk5%40thread.v2/0?co ntext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f23 8%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a7ca37d5-32f4-4270-b1e4-18732a0f3c9f %22%7d

DIRECTIVES:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. All draft orders should be sent via email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za in word format. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 16 August 2021."

18 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

48. MULTIFLAT RESIDENTIAL	VS	M E MPEMBA+1	52333/19
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G M VILJOEN+1	48800/20
50. K O MOGOROSO+1	VS	M E MOTHAPO+1	50560/20
51. LAD SECURITY	VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS+2	54/2021
52. FAST ISSUER	VS	YU-LIN CHAOU	9511/20
53. OMNISOL SOLUTIONS LTD	VS	XYLOMED PHARMACETICALS	33883/20
54. STD BANK LTD	VS	C VAN DYK	73042/18
55. S BALOYI	VS	R S BALOYI	24241/21
56. I GAITSKILL	VS	G A GAITSKILL	56720/20
57. W VAN ZYL	VS	G VAN ZYL	28367/21
58. EX PARTE; J C BEER&SPECTRA	TYRES LI	г	58955/20
59. FNB BANK LTD	VS	1.J LETEBELE	39863/20

60. STD BANK LTD	VS	B C EZEOKOLI+1	59190/20
61. ABCUS INVESTMENT	VS	MONTROSE CITY MEGA+1	54332/20
62. EX PARTE: H F VAN NIEKERK	+1		32743/21
63. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	V RANGASAMY+1	43805/20
64. J M VAN TONDER	VS	REGCOMS LTD	38325/19
65. W P NYATHIKAZI	VS	RAF	49837/12
66. FNB BANK LTD	VS	I M MOREKISI	58918/20
67. ADVANCE WAREHOUSING	VS	BOKAMOSO SERVICES CC+2	36953/20
68. SB GUARANTEE	VS	H R DAVIS	17696/21
69. SJ HEYNEKE	VS	RAF	29581/19
70. STD BANK LTD	VS	SCENIC ROUTE TRADING+1	37158/20
71. BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD	VS	AFRICA FASHION HOUSE+2	15591/21

<u>!!</u>

(

6

1

85. S MAKHAFOLA	VS	RAF	180/2019
86. EX PARTE: N S ALI+1			56181/20
87. JE TREVENA+1	VS	S J LUBISI	34454/20
88. ADV KEET	VS	RAF	12282/16
89. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T N HLONGWANI	19576/20
90. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H M GROBLER+1	9945/21
91. M M MOKOENA	VS	G SEWAPA	59655/20
92. KILLARNERY MALL	VS	MAHAHLWATECHNOLOGIES	23566/21
93. EX PARTE: J JACOBS			30503/21
94. EX PARTE: H THYS			33493/21
95. EX PARTE: LDADA			32590/21
96. EX PARTE: J H SWANEPOEL			35366/21